IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
TN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY
STATE OF DELAWARE
vs.
STEPHEN A HOOVER
Alias: STEVEN A HOOVER

DOB: 08/24/1981
SBI: 00592133

CASE NUMBER: CRIMINAL ACTION NUMBER :

07050298301 INO7-06-1155
VEH DEATH (M)

MODIFIED SENTENCE QRDER

NOW THIS 14TH DAY oF avGusT, 2009, IT TS THE ORDER OF THE
COURT THAT: THE ORDER DATED July 31, 2009 IS8 HEREBY
MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

The defendant 18 adjudged guilty of the offense (s} charged.
The defendant is to pay the costs of prosecution and all
statutory surcharges.

AS TO IN07-06-1155- : NON-TIS
VEH DEATH

The defendant shall pay his/her restitution as follows:
$11708.45 TO RYAN O'HARA TRUST FUND

Effective July 31, 2009 the defendant is sentenced
as follows:

- The defendant 1is placed in the custody of the Department
of Correction for 30 monthi{s) at gupervision level &

- suspended for 30 nonth {s) at supervision level 3

- suspended after 6 month{s) at supervision level 3

_ For 24 month(s) supervision level 2

- suspended after 12 month(s) at supervision level 2

- For 12 month(s} supervision level 1 RESTITUTION ONLY

Kol L e

* * APPROVED ORDER** 1 August 14, 2009 14:08




SPECIAL CONDITICONS BY ORDER

STATE OF DELAWARE
vs.
STEPHEN 2 HOOVER
DOB: 09/24/1981
SBI: 00592133
CASE NUMBER:
0705028301

The defendant shall pay any monetary assessments ordered
during the period of probation pursuant to a schedule of
payments which the probation officer will establish.

Have no contact with the victim(s) RYAN O'HARA , the
victim's family or residence.

Have no drugs/alcohol during period of sentence unless
medically prescribed.

submit to random urinalysis or such other drug testing as
deemed appropriate.

Obtain and remain gainfully employed.
verify Fulltime employment.

7zero tolerance Title 21 Offenses

: NOTES
If possible, defendant shall spend 20 hrs(community
service) at Christiana Hospital in the emergency room.

and now this 14th day of August, 2009, it is ordered that
the sentence order dated July 31, 2009, is modified to
reflect that restitution be made payable to the Ryan
O'Hara Trust Fund in the amount of $11, 708.45 as per the
agreement in the Attorney General's letter dated August
iz, 2009.

A1l other terms and conditions previously imposed remain

the same.
{1 ‘L\(‘A_Q‘)\Q\')

**xAPPROVED ORDER** 2 August 14, 009\ 14:08 —




vs.
STEPHEN A HOOVER
DOB: 09/24/1981
SBI: 00592133

STATE OF DELAWARE 3
%
|

|
JUDGE JEROME O HERLIHY
|

**x APPROVED ORDER** 3 August 14, 2002 14:08



FINANCIAL SUMMARY

STATE OF DELAWARE
vs.
STEPHEN A HOOVER
DOB: 09/24/1981
SBI: 00592133
CASE NUMBER:
0705029301

SENTENCE CONTINUED:

TOTAIL DRUG DIVERSION FEE ORDERED
TOTAIL CIVIL PENALTY ORDERED

TOTAL DRUG REHAB. TREAT. ED. ORDERED
TOTAL EXTRADITION ORDERED

TOTAL FINE AMOUNT ORDERED

FORENSIC FINE ORDERED

11708

RESTITUTION ORDERED .45
SHERIFF, NCCC ORDERED 315.00
SHERIFF, KENT ORDERED

SHERIFF, SUSSEX ORDERED

PUBLIC DEF, FEE ORDERED 50.00
PROSECUTION FEE ORDERED 100.00
VICTIM'S COM ORDERED

VIDECPHONE FEE ORDERED 1.00
DELJIS FEE ORDERED 1.00
SECURITY FEE ORDERED 3 10.00
TRANSPORTATICN SURCHARGE ORDERED

TOTAL 12,185.45

** APPROVED ORDER** 4 August 14, 2009 14:08




